

SLP(C)No. 2545 OF 2003

ITEM No.22

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2545/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in RSA 3866/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

The notice shall state that the petition may be
disposed of at this stage by setting aside the impugned order
and remanding the Regular Second Appeal to the High Court to
hear it on merits after framing requisite substantial question
of law.

In the meanwhile, parties shall maintain status quo in
regard to property in question.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master