

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2545/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in RSA No. 3866/1997
of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substituted service and Office Report)

Date: 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service shall be listed before the Registrar for appropriate order
s.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master