

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 5 4 5 / 2 0 0 3

(From the judgement and order dated 07/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 2 in RSA No. 38 6 6 / 1 9 9 7 of T
he

HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

TAR S E M SING H & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

MOHIN D E R SINGH (DEA D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E H.K. SE M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E LO K E S H W A R SING H P AN T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jasp reet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Gogna, Adv.
Mr. G. P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Nar asi m h a n , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The dispute involved in this SL P is amongst the near relatives
concerning oral partition. Counsel on both the sides state at the bar that
they will explore the possibility of settlement amicably out of the Court.

As

prayed for, four weeks' time is allowed to the parties. We make it clear that
if no settlement is arrived at between the parties this Court shall decide the
matter in accordance with law.

List after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master