

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

IA 7/2008 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No.2545/2003

TARSEM SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH (DEAD) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner,
publication is allowed in 'Punjab Kesari', a Hindi daily and 'Indian
Express', an English daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication.

List again on 29.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

IA 7/2008 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No.2545/2003

TARSEM SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH (DEAD) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner,
publication is allowed in 'Punjab Kesari', a Hindi daily and 'Indian
Express', an English daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication.

List again on 29.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj