

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2545/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 07/10/2002 in RSA No. 3866/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dated 01/12/2008)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to comply with the
office report dated December 01, 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master