

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2545/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in RSA No. 3866/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that they have filed
additional copies yesterday only.

Issue notice as per earlier order.

th

List again on 29 September, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar